

ê  
SLP(C)No. 2908 OF 2000

ITEM No.26

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2908/2000  
(From the judgment and order dated 17.8.99 of the High Court of  
Andhra Pradesh in Rev.Civil Misc.Petn.72657/98 in CRF No.1303/98)

INDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN SINGH  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adc.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel seeks four weeks time.  
Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed in the meanwhile.  
List after four weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)  
Court Master